
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 728

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2017


MEGA TEXTILE PARKS


728. SHRI K. PARASURAMAN:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES
be pleased to state:


a) whether the Government has proposed a new scheme “Mega Textile Park” for parks having minimum land size of 1,000 acres, and infrastructure support in the form of readymade factory sheds, warehouse, incubation centres and testing labs, with express connectivity to seaports and airports; and


b) if so, the action plan prepared by the Government for establishment of Mega Textile Parks and the number of parks planned by the Government?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a) & (b): No Madam. The Government does not have a scheme for Mega

Textile Park at present.


****

